900557682 07/08/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900544250	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noll Enterprises, LLC		04/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	25 Thrasio Twenty Five, Inc.	
Street Address:	85 West Street	
City:	Walpole	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02081	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5488318	BECKY CAMERON
Registration Number:	5542728	UPPER EAST
Registration Number:	5493981	UPPER EAST
Registration Number:	5433607	UPPER EAST COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5493982	UPPER EAST COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5488320	PARK HOTEL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5453646	PARK HOTEL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5356886	BECKHAM HOTEL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5537370	RESTOROLOGY
Registration Number:	5433603	RESTOROLOGY
Registration Number:	5488319	COASTAL COMFORT
Registration Number:	5433602	COASTAL COMFORT
Registration Number:	5555779	SLEEP RESTORATION BLISS
Registration Number:	5555780	SLEEP RESTORATION COMFORT
Registration Number:	5302570	ZEN BAMBOO
Registration Number:	5342778	MANDARIN HOME
Registration Number:	5323546	SOL WELLNESS
Registration Number:	5926527	VERA NICE
		TRADEMARK

900557682 REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0804

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5986370	SLEEP RESTORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7275460660

Email: tmdocket@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan P. Suedmeyer Address Line 1: 11199 69th St N

Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3997.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan P. Suedmeyer	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan P. Suedmeyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3997 Assignment#page1.tif source=3997 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Noll Enterprises LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
88445350	5986370	SLEEP RESTORATION
88445326	5926527	VERA NICE
87048213	5302570	ZEN BAMBOO
87813405	5555780	SLEEP RESTORATION COMFORT
87813398	5555779	SLEEP RESTORATION BLISS
87687115	5537370	RESTOROLOGY
87687076	5493982	UPPER EAST COLLECTION
87687064	5542728	UPPER EAST
87687047	5493981	UPPER EAST
87687021	5488320	PARK HOTEL COLLECTION
87687006	5488319	COASTAL COMFORT
87686412	5433607	UPPER EAST COLLECTION
87680557	5433603	RESTOROLOGY
87680537	5453646	PARK HOTEL COLLECTION
87680514	5433602	COASTAL COMFORT
87505831	5356886	BECKHAM HOTEL COLLECTION
87410871	5323546	SOL WELLNESS
87410027	5342778	MANDARIN HOME
87675098	5488318	BECKY CAMERON

and Assignor hereby warrants that it is legally entitled to assign said Trademarks unto Assignee, that said Trademarks are not encumbered by license or other interest; and

WHEREAS, 25 Thrasio Twenty Five, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, and the goodwill represented therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these present, does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business, including all right to bring and maintain actions for all past and future infringement of said

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0806 Trademarks. The undersigned, an authorized representative of Assignor, on behalf of Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment of the Trademarks, unto said Assignee, as the owner by assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, and any renewals thereof, for its sole use and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Trademarks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same had this assignment and sale not been made.

Effective April 2, 2020

For Assignor:

Noll Enterprises, LLC

Print Name:

Title:

Date Signed: July 7, 3020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 04/09/2020